
II-7THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | MARCH  8, 2023

 
 

  

  

 
 
 
 

Office of Chief Medical Superintendent & HOD (Sec. Health Care Services) 7th Floor,  
K. B. Bhabha Mun. Gen. Hospital, R. K. Patkar Marg, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050 

NO. CMS&HOD/SHCS/14087 Dated 03.03.2023  
e-TENDER NOTICE 

Chief Medical Superintendent & HOD(SHCS), K. B. Bhabha Municipals General Hospital, Bandra (W), 
Mumbai-400 050 invites Three Stage bid e-Quotations for various works/procurements at Peripheral Hospitals. 

Details regarding e-Quotations notice will be available on website www.mcgm.gov.in of Brihanmumbai 
Mahanagarpalika. 

The details of the e-tender is as follows : 

Note : 
- Last date for payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) on line is on or before due date and time prescribed. 
- Corrigendum if any will be published on MCGM website only. 
The Municipal Commissioner, reserves the right to reject any or all the e-Quotations without giving any reasons. 

Sd/- 
(Dr. Vidya Thakur) 

PRO/3023/ADV/2022-23 CMS & HOD (SHCS) (l/c.)

Sr. 
No.

Description BID No. Start Date 
of Sale of 

Online  
e-Tender 

Form 

Cost of  
e-Tender 

Form 

E.M.D.  
Rs.

Last Date & 
Time of 

Submission 
of e-Tender 

form 

Date of 
Opening 

Pkt. A & B 

1 SITC of Semi Auto Analyser 
for use of various    peripheral 
hospitals.

7200049672 08.03.2023 
from   

11.00 hrs. 

500/- + 
GST 
18% 

8,6000/- 15.03.2023 till 
15.00 Hrs. 

17.03.2023 
at 15.00 hrs. 

2 To appoint NGO for providing 
Executive Assistants for use of 
office of CMS & HOD (SHCS)

7200049647 08.03.2023 
from   

11.00 hrs. 

510/- + 
GST 
18% 

5,000/- 15.03.2023 till 
15.00 Hrs. 

17.03.2023 
at 15.00 hrs. 

Fever? Act now, see your doctor for correct & complete treatment

 
 

 

  

PUBLIC NOTICE 
All the concerned and Public 
at large take Notice that the 
Power of Attorney dated 
01.03.2011 and WILL dated 
26.07.2005 (appointing and 
authorizing him to execute my 
said WILL as Sole Executor) 
executed by my client Mrs. 
Dinaz Kara in favor of one Mr. 
Shrikant Nonaya Kotian 
presently residing at Flat No. 
22, A-Wing of Takshila 
Building No. 18 Co-operative 
Housing Society Ltd., 
Vallabhbhai Patel Road, Off 
Mahakali Caves Road, 
Andheri (East), Mumbai -
400093 to deal with my 
client's ownership Flat 
mentioned in the Schedule 
hereunder written, is revoked/ 
cancelled/ annulled vide my 
client's Notice-Letter dated 
03.03.2023 addressed to Mr. 
Shrikant Nonaya Kotian for the 
reasons mentioned therein. 
Hence all the concerned and 
Public at large are hereby 
cautioned through this Public 
Notice published on behalf of 
my client, not to deal in any 
way with Mr. Shrikant Nonaya 
Kotian in his alleged capacity 
as my Client's Constituted 
Attorney without 
communicating with my client 
in respect of her Ownership 
Flat whose details are 
mentioned in the Schedule 
hereunder written; 

SCHEDULE OF MY 
CLIENT'S OWNERSHIP 

FLAT 
All those piece and parcel of 
Ownership Flat No. 31 
admeasuring about 893 Sq. 
Ft. (Built Up) on 3rd Floor in B-
Wing of Takshila Building 
No.32 Co-operative Housing 
Society Ltd., Plot No. 
53/54/55, Village Mulgaon, 
Vallabhai Patel Road, Off 
Mahakali Caves Road, 
Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 
093. 
Despite this notice if any 
person or persons deals with 
the said Mr. Shrikant Nonaya 
Kotian in his alleged capacity 
as my client's Constituted 
Attorney without 
communicating with my client 
shall be doing so at his /her/ 
their own risk, cost and 
consequences for which my 
client Mrs. Dinaz Kara will not 
be responsible for it in any 
way as it is/shall not be 
binding on my client in any 
way. 
Dated this 06th day of 
March, 2023 at Mumbai 
Mr. Ulhas T. Naik,  
Advocate High Court, 
Room No. 18, Ground Floor, 
A.A.W.I. Bar Room High 
Court, Fort, Mumbai- 400 032. 
Mob: 9702782521 

� � � � � � �
� � � � �
� �

�
� �

� �
�

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �

� � � � � � � � � � � �
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
� � � � � � � � � � �

� � � � � � � � � � � � �
� � � � � � �

� � � � � � � � � � � � � �
� � �

�
� � � �

� � � �

� � � � � � �
� � � � �
� �

�
� �

� � �
�

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � �

� � � � � � � � � � � �
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � �

� � � � � � � � � � �
� � � � � � � � � � � �

� � � � � � � �
� � � � � � � � � � � � � �

� � � �
�

� � � �

� � � �

� � � � � � �
� � � � �
� �

�
� �

���������������������������������
��
����	��������������	��

�#+�&������"��1�2���#��"##&���(-���  ���#��"##&���(-����&# ��#�����)& �����'(����)!���.������	�

�� +��''��#)'�"����"�"�����!�(����"*�(�'�,$&�''�#"�#���"(�&�'(��&#!�� ���� ��
��'��#&�(��
$&#$#'���'� ��#����&(��"�'(&�''�����"�"��� �
''�('������'� ��'��  ����-,�8�0�(0�4'$/$�(0
 ,#�4' 1�(0�4'$/$�(09�! 0(0� ,#�8�(1'-21�/$"-2/0$�! 0(09�� ���� ��$&#'$��(�*���"*�'(#&'
�&��&�%)�'(���(#��"(�!�(��(���&�+�  �"�"�''�(#�$�&(���$�(���-�+�-�#���"�/,$&�''�#"�#���"(�&�
�'(0����"� -�&���&�(#�(���#!$�"-2'�+��'�(����'11.0���444�$#$*4$(00'-20(,&%(,�"-+��-+$
�#&�(��� �'(�#��'(&�''�����"�"��� �
''�('��"��(�����(�� ���(�&!'��"���#"��(�#"'��#&�'� ��

�-/��#$*4$(00��-20(,&��(, ,"$��(+(1$#
�#���21'-/(7$#��(&, 1-/6

�2+! (��� /"'�������� �$*������	���	

	
���

�����
������������	�	����������

  

KALYAN DOMBIVLI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION, KALYAN  

Tender Notice No. 23/1 to 15/2022-2023 

Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation, Health Department, 
Kalyan, Hereby Invited online 'E' Tender from the 
Manufactures, Reputed Standard Firms, Authorised 
Distributors for Supply of Medicines, Surgicals materials,  
X-Ray films & Chemicals, Drugs & chemicals, Laboratory 
Reagents, Stains, kits, Hospital Linen, washing cloths, 
Maintenance of Mortuarty Cabinets & Supply of Medical 
oxygen gas for the year 2023-2024, 2024-2025 (Two Years) 

1)   All Tender forms are available on Website 
http://mahatenders.gov.in 

2)   Period of the sale of Blank tender from date 09/03/2023 to 
23/03/2023 upto 3.00 P. M. 

3)   Last date of acceptance of Online tender Date 23/03/2023 
upto 3.00 P.M. 

4)   If Possible Tender forms will be opened on Date 
24/03/2023 after 4.00 P.M. 

5)   Pre Bid Meeting shall be held on Date 16/03/2023 at 4.00 
P.M. in chamber of Hon. Add. Commissioner, 2nd floor, 
K.D.M.C. Shankarrao Chawk, Kalyan West. 

6)   No Tender forms will be sold by Mail Services. 
7)   Hon. Commissioner, Kalyan Dombivli Municipal 

Corporation reserved the rights to accept any or all the 
tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

8)   Tender must be Upload on website http://mahatenders.gov.in 
9)   Before submitting tender register your firm & digital 

Signature contact Helpline 18002337315. 
Sd/- 

I/c Medical Officer of Health 
Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation, Kalyan. 

KDMC/PRO/HQ/1141 
Dt. 06/03/23

www.navshakti.co.in

{ Z … î n j
A m [ U

{ Z { ^ ©S >
X ¡{ Z H $


